DISPOSAL PRICE LIST
AT THE FREEPORT TRANSFER STATION

For Freeport Residents
Effective: April 13,2016

Note: Freeport residents must have a valid Freeport Transfer Facility Sticker, purchased
at the Recycling Facility for $6.00. Stickers are valid for one year.

Type of Waste Tip Fee

Bulky & Landfill $0.08 per pound
Demo Wood $0.05 per pound
Brush $0.05 per pound
Asphalt Shingles $0.06 per pound
Mixed Metals $0.03 per pound
Household Garbage

Household garbage may be dropped off at the designated container at the cost of 90 cents
fee for each bag of garbage up to 30 pounds. Purchase a Garbage Drop-off card at the
Town Hall or at the Recycling Facility: $18.00 for a 20 bag punch card, $9.00 for a 10
bag punch card. Prices subject to change.

Individual Items

Freon-items (Refrigerators, AC units, dehumidifiers, etc.) $20.00
Stove, dishwasher, H20 tank, dryers $10.00
Couch $15.00
Stuffed chair $10.00
Mattress/springs:
Single $8.00 each
Double $10.00 each
Queen $12.00 each
King $14.00 each
Antifreeze $6.00/per gallon or part thereof
Gas $8.00/per gallon or part thereof
Used Oil No Fee
Propane tank $5.00
Car & light truck tires (on or off rim) $5.00 each (under 17 inches)
Tires over 17 inches Call for price
Snowmobile tracks $15.00
Toilet $10.00

Leaf & lawn clippings No Fee



COMPUTERS / ELECTRONICS:

TV/Monitors, household

Desktop Copier/Printers, Scanners, Fax Machines, etc.

Floor Copiers/Printers etc.

CPU’s and Laptops

Other Computer Peripherals (Keyboards, Mike, Speakers, etc.)
Microwave oven

Smoke alarms

LAMPS AND BALLASTS:

All Straight, U-Lamps and Circle Fluorescent bulbs
Compact fluorescent (CFL)

Mercury or HID Lamps

Fluorescent ballast

Capacitors

MERCURY CONTAINING DEVICES:

Mercury devices (Thermometers, switches, etc )
Automotive batteries

ITEMS FOR SALE:

Yard Waste Compost
Earth Machine Composter
Compost Turner
Thermometer

Rain Barrel

$5.00 each
$5.00 each
$40.00 each
$5.00 each
$1.00 each
No Fee

No Fee

No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee
No Fee

$2.00 each
No Fee

Free

$55.00
$17.00
$19.00
$60.00
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